## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नवादा।

पत्रांक :- 1845 अनुरु

/नवादा, दिनांक :- 03·11·2023

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, नवादा।

सेवा में.

नोड्ल पदाधिकारी (MR-3054), ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार पटना।

विषय:

New Maintenance Policy-2018 योजना अंतर्गत आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय से संबंधित विहित प्रपत्र में वांछित सूचना उपलब्ध कराते हुए अनुरोध है कि आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। अनु0— यथोक्त्।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

्कार्य प्रमंडल, नव्ह

Name of		
Works Division		
Name of Works Division : RWD (W) Division, Nawada	(Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)	Requisition format for Scheme Head :- MR (3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy - 2018

1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   10   10   10   10   10   10   10		100										כוכטכני.		5000	200	1	יין מווע טייר כטע	110010000		
Administrative Approval (AM)  Project Administrative Approval (AM)  Red Project (Am)  RM/NA/N  Road from 1050 27010101  28.02.2023  Bishunpur  Project (Am)  Amount of (in bring (in Amount of (in bring (in b		2.05481	80.00000	80.00000	Total							200	E ::		coll of		avand Soft Con	nod Hard Co.	9	
Project Administrative Approval (AA)  Name of Band Project Project Part (in per MI) Project Part	Completed	2.05481	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN	80.00000	5.01		2702.95		22.03.2024	3054/MBD/2023-24	19.8895	82.448	118.037	2.000		10502701012	Construction of Road from Kadirganj Sakulachak Road to Village - Bishunpur	RM/NA/N AW/23/00 05	-	
Administrative Approval (AA)  Administrative Approval (AA)  Administrative Approval (AA)  Administrative Approval (AB)  Admini	·		В	16	15	14		u	п	10	•	•	7	•	5		,	2		
	I		Up-to-date opportiture us per MS (in cults)		Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Actual date of Completion	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Agreement No. & Date	5 Years Routine Maintenance in Lakh	initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (in Lakh)	Amount of (in Lakh)		Administrath e Approvel (AA) Letter No. & Date	Project ID ::	Name of Road	1	,	
											ent Amount		ive Approval (AA	Administrat						

RWD (W) Division
Nawada

ion

Executve Enginder RWD (W) Division
Nawada

**CS** CamScanner

## FORM GFR -19A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150)

Name of PIU: Rural Works Department, Works Division, Nawada

Head: New Maintenance Policy-2018 (MR-3054)

Form of Utilization Certificate for the month of Nov -2023

SL. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No. & Date	Amount (Rs.)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under New Maintenance Policy-2018 (MR-3054)	136 WE 10.10.2023	<u>Rs.</u> 71,45,88,774/-	Certified that out of Rs.71,45,88,774/- Of grants upto the year 2023-24 in favour of RWD (W) Division, Nawada (bihar) a sum of Rs. 71,45,88,774/- has been utilized for the purpose Schemes as given in margin for which it was given in which it was sanctioned and that the balance Rs Nil remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report.

2. certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have excercised the following checks to see that money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

## Kind of Checks excercised:

Works have veen supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending

(i) Engineer

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/

- (ii) Superintending Engineer
- (iii) Construction materials have been tested
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in MBs and test check conducted by the
  - Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed

## 3 Physical Progress achieved

- (i) Construction of Road works
- (ii) Construction of CD works

RWD(W) Division, Nawada

RWD(W) Division, Nawada